
MANDATORYDISCLOSURE 
 

AICTE File No. 
Western/1- 3508452872/2018/EOA/Corrigendum-1 

Date & Period of Last approval Date - 21 June 2018 - 2018-2019 

 

Name of the Institution JAYAWANT INSTITUTE 

OFMANAGEMENTSTUDIES 

Address of the Institution S.No.80, Mumbai-Bangalore Bypass Highway, 

Tathawade. 

Location Map of the Institution  

City  & Pin Code PUNE-411033 

State/ UT MAHARASHTRA 

Longitude & Latitude 18031’ N,73055E 

Phone number with STD code 8237076937, 8237076938 

FAX number with STD code 020-22933424 

Office hours at the Institution 9.00AM TO 5.00PM 

Academic hours at the Institution 8.30AM TO 4.30PM 

Email jims@jspm.edu.in, director_jims@jspm.edu.in 

Website www.jspm.edu.in/jims 

Nearest Railway Station (dist in Km) PUNE,20KM 

Nearest Airport (dist in Km) Pune (Lohegaon), 25KM 

Type of Institution Private-Self Financed 

Category(1) of the Institution Minority/Non Minority 

Category(2) of the Institution Co-Ed/WomenOnly 
 

Name of the organization running the 

Institution 

JAYAWANTSHIKSHANPRASARAKMANDAL 

Type of the organization Charitable Trust (Reg. No. F/14907/98) 

Address of the organization S.No.80/3/1,PuneMumbaiBypassHighway,Tat

hawade,Pune-33 

Registered with Charity Commissioner, PUNE 

Registration date 01–09–1998 

Website of the organization www.jspm.edu.in 

 

Name of the affiliating University Savitraibai Phule Pune University ,Pune-07 

Address Ganeshkhind , Pune -411007 

Website www.unipune.ernet.in 

Latest affiliation period 2018-2019 

mailto:jims@jspm.edu.in
http://www.jspm.edu.in/
http://www.jspm.edu.in/
http://www.unipune.ernet.in/


 

Name of Principal / Director Dr. Priyanka Singh 

Exact Designation Director 

Phone number with STD code 8237076937, 8237076938 

FAX number with STD code 020-22933424 

Email jims@jspm.edu.in, director_jims@jspm.edu.in 

Highest Degree Ph.D. 

Field of specialization Marketing 
 

Governing Board Members : 

Members of the Board and Their Brief Background: 

S.No. Name Designation 

1 
Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant  

Founder Secretary – JSPM 
Chairman 

2 
Dr. P.P. Vitkar – Management Member 

Member 

3 
Dr. Ravi Joshi – Management Member Member 

4 
Mr. P.C. Patil – Management Member Member 

5 
Dr. M.M. Puri- Management Member Member 

6 AICTE- WRO -Nomination awaited  
Member 

7 University Nominee - Nomination awaited  
Member 

8 Dr. D.N. Nandanwar- DTE- Nominee 
Member 

9 Dr. Kuiljeet Uppaal – Image Scientist CEO-KREA 
Member 

10 Mr. Ankush Puri- Director, LEE HECHT HARISSON Member 

11 
Mr. Dhananjay Dongare- Founder & CEO, 

DON- O AUTO 

Member 

12 
Dr. Priyanka Singh- Director, JIMS 

Member  Secretary 

Frequenc

y of 

Meetings 

Twice in a Year.  

mailto:jims@jspm.edu.in


 

Academic Advisory Body :- 

1 Prof T. J. Sawant (Founder 

Secretary ) 

Chairman 

2 Mr. Vijayarao Kolte Member 

3 Mr. Subhashrao Deshmukh Member 

4 Mr.Vinayakrao Patil Member 

5 DTE Nominee Member 

6 AICTE Nominee Member 

7 University of Pune Nominee Member 

8 Dr. Priyanka Singh( Director) Member Secretary 

Frequency of meetings & date of last meeting: Twice in a year,  

 

 
 
 

Student Feedback Mechanism on Institutional Governance/Faculty Performance 

 

1. Suggestion box is kept for students’ feedback, and necessary action is taken as per 

requirements. 

 

2. Students are asked to fill up feedback forms for individual faculty members and subjects. 

The analysis of the feedback forms is discussed by the Director / Head of the Department 

with the individual faculty members. Suggestions are given to the faculty members to 

improve their performance if required. 



 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Department * JIMS 

Course MBA & MCA 

Level PG–Post Graduate Level 

1st Year of approval by the 

Council 
2004 – 05, Dated: 11/05/2004 

 

Year wise Sanctioned Intake 
2018-2019 

MBA:120 

MCA:60 

2017 -2018 

MBA:120 

MCA:60 

2016-2017 

MBA:120 

MCA:60 

 

Year wise Actual Admissions 
2018-2019 

MBA:120 

MCA:60 

2017 -2018 

MBA:120 

MCA:41 

2016-2017 

MBA:120   

MCA:  29 

Grievance redressal mechanism for faculty, staff and students:- 

 

For students: Mentorship concept is introduced in the institute. Guardian faculty members are 

appointed for every15students who take care of their academic and non academic problems and 

development. 

 

For Faculty and Staff: Local Management Committee meetings are conducted where all 

categories of staff are represented by the representative staff members. 

 

Staff meetings are conducted at regular interval and all the staff members have an open access to 

the Director and / or Head of the Department. 
 

 

 

Cut off marks– 

General quota 

2018-2019 

The cut offs are for 

Common Entrance 

Test conducted by 

Govt. Of 

Maharashtra and are 

decided by the 

competent authority 

(DTE). 

2017 -2018 

The cut offs are for Common 

Entrance Test conducted by 

Govt. Of Maharashtra and are 

decided by the competent 

authority (DTE). 

2016-2017 

The cut offs are for 

Common Entrance 

Test conducted by 

Govt. Of 

Maharashtra and are 

decided by the 

competent authority 

(DTE). 

MBA CET  

 
40 

33.69 27 

MCA CET 25 22 20 

Students Placed Placement in process 
82%  74% 

Average Pay 

package, 

Rs./Year 

Placement in process 
 

2.00Lakhs 

 

2.00Lakhs  

Students opted 

for Higher 

Studies 

 

NA 

 

NA 

 

NA 

Accreditation Status of the course In process 



 

Doctoral Courses No 

Foreign Collaborations, if any No 

Professional Society Memberships British Library, IEEE 

 

 
Professional activities 

Industry interaction through various activities like guest 

lectures, seminars & conferences where eminent speakers 

from various industries interacted with students. Industrial 

visits were also conducted to various manufacturing plants 

in & around Pune to enhance the practical knowledge in 

students. 

Consultancy activities No 

Grants fetched No 

 
 

Departmental Achievements 

Every year students participate in many inter institute 
competitions and have won a number of trophies and prizes 
in intellectual, sports and cultural events. 

Distinguished Alumni 
NA 

 

   O M S Within MAH 

other than 

Home 

University 

Home University Institute 

Level 

Quota 

MBA  Open Open Reserved Open Reserved Open 

2016-2017 06 16 28 28 30 12 

2017-2018 11 06 39 19 21 24 

2018-2019 06 18 31 21 32 12 

MCA 2016-2017 02 10 10 05 02 00 

2017-2018 01 14 12 06 07 01 

2018-2019 05     20 14 09 09 03 

Entrance Test/ 

Admission 

Criteria 

The CET conducted by Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra 

state. 

URL- www.dte.org.in 

Cut off/ 

last 

candidate 

admitted 

2016-2017 
 

MBA-27 

MCA-20 

2017-2018 
 

MBA- 33.69 

MCA - 22 

2018-2019 
 

MBA-40 

MCA- 25.00 

 

Fees in Rupees 
2016-2017 

MBA – 1,05,000 

MCA -  1,05,000 

2017-2018 

MBA – 1,05,000 

MCA -  1,05,000 

2018-2019 

MBA – 1,05,000 

MCA -  1,15,000 

Number of fee 

Waivers 

offered 

NA 

 

http://www.dte.org.in/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Admission 

Calendar 

 Display of category wise seats (Seat Matrix) for CAP Round- I- 16-06-2018 

 Online submission & confirmation of Option form of CAP Round - I by the 

candidate- 18-06-2018 – 21-06-2018 

 Display of Provisional allotment of CAP Round I – 23-06-2018 

 Reporting to the Admission Reporting Centre(ARC) as per allotment of CAP 

Round I- 24-06-2018 – 27-06-2018 

 Display of Vacant Seats for CAP Round-II- 28-06-2018 

 Online submission & confirmation of Option form of CAP Round -II by the 

candidate-29-06-2018 – 01-07-2018 

 Display of Provisional allotment of CAP Round- II – 03-07-2018 

 Reporting to the Admission Reporting Centre(ARC) as per allotment of CAP 

Round II- 04-07-2018 – 07-07-2018 

 Display of Vacant seats for CAP Round-III- 10-07-2018 

 Changing the option form floating or freezing and vice versa, online 

submission & confirmation of option form of CAP Round-III by the 

candidate- 11-07-2018 – 14-07-2018 

 Display of provisional allotment of CAP Round-III- 17-07-2018 

 Reporting to the Admission Reporting Centre(ARC) as per allotment of CAP 

Round III- 18-07-2018 – 20-07-2018 

 Reporting to the allotted institute & confirmation of admission by submitting 

required documents and remaining fees, if any, as per final allotment- 19-07-

2018- 25-07-2018  

 

NOTE: SINCE THE TEST IS CONDUCTED BY DTE,MAHARASHTRA. 

THE ABOVE SCHEDULE IS DECIDEDBY THE DTE AND IS PUBLISHED 

IN NEWSPAPERS AND THEIR ADMISSION BROCHURES EVERY YEAR 

BY THE INSTITUTE. 

PIO Quota NO 

Academic Sessions 02(As Per the schedule of  Savitraibai Phule Pune 

University) 

Examination System, Year/SEM Semester Pattern 

Period of Declaration of Results As per Savitraibai Phule Pune University within 45 

days from the end of examination. 

Counseling/Mentoring: Mentorship concept is practiced in the institute. 

Guardian faculty members are appointed for every 

15 students who take care of their academic and non 

academic problems and development. 

Career Counseling In house faculties are in continuous touch with the 

students. They guide and counsel the students for 

overall development and career development. In 

addition to the in house faculty, Eminent personalities 

from corporate field are invited to have career 

counseling sessions with the students Medical facilities First aid kit is available in the institute. Also we 

have sister institute where Pharmaceutical course                                   

(B. Pharm) is conducted. The institute has 

contract with the medical practitioner who visits 

the institute hostel regularly. Student Insurance 
NO 

 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Dr. Priyanka Singh  

Designation Director 

Department MBA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/08/2006 

Qualifications with Class/Grade 06/05/2011 

UG B.Sc. (Hons.) 

PG M.B.A. (Marketing) 

Other Ph.D. 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 14  

Industry 06 

Research 08 

Papers Published  

National 06 

International Nil 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 04 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Yes, Marketing Management, Savitribai Phule Pune 

University, Pune 

PhDs/Projects Guided In process 

Projects at Masters level 300 Students  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships PMA,AIMA 

Consultancy Activities 1Company(Alteus Biogenics) 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions 04 

 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Dr. Bipin R. Bankar 

 

Designation Professor 

Department MBA (Finance) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 02/07/2007 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Com 

PG M.B.A. (Finance) 

Other Ph.D. 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 13 

Industry Nil 

Research 04 

Papers Published  

National 03 

International 07 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 0 

International 0 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Yes, Financial Management, Savitraibai Phule Pune 

University, Pune 

PhDs/Projects Guided In process 

Projects at Masters level 250 Students of MBA  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents 01 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 



 
 
 

Name of Teaching Staff* Dr. Rasika Pandurang Patil 

 

Designation Associate  Professor 

Department MBA (HR) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/08/2006 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc.  

PG M.B.A. (HR) 

Other M. Phil (Management) 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 15.6 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 03 

International 05 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 05 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 350 Students of MBA Finance 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 
 
 
 
  



Name of Teaching Staff* Dr. Gorakh Laxman Wakhare 

 

Designation Associate Professor 

Department MBA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/08/2005 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc. (Physics and Electronics  

PG M.B.A. & Ph.D. 

(Computer Management) 

Other Microsoft Certified, MKCL Certified Trainer. 

Total Experience in Years 18 

Teaching 16 

Industry 02 

Research 06 

Papers Published  

National 00 

International 03 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 02 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 350 Students of MBA and MCA  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents 01 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities 02 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Rs. 50000/- 

Interaction with Professional Institutions 03 

 
  



Name of Teaching Staff* Dr. Sachin Ashok Ambekar 

 

Designation Assistant Professor/Training & 

Placement Officer  

Department MBA (HR)/Training & Placement  

Date of Joining the Institution: 06/11/2014 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Com 

PG M.B.A. (Marketing, HRM) 

Other . 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 7 

Industry 9 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 00 

International 05 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 00 

International 05 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 200 Students of MBA HRM 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

  



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Mangesh P. Javkhedkar 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 02/08/2010 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc. (PCM) 

PG M.B.A. (Finance) 

Other Diploma in Export –Import Management, J.A.I.I.B. 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 8.5 

Industry 17 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 03 

International 01 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 00 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 250 Students of MBA Finance 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 

  



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Manesh Ramkrishna Palav  

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA (Marketing) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 11/07/2008 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Pharm  

PG M.M.M. (Masters in Marketing 

Mgmt.) 

Other P.G.D.M.L.M. 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 12.5 Years 

Industry 1 Year 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 01 

International 00 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 01 

International 01 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 250 Students of MBA Marketing 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Harini Magesh Rajan 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA (HR, Marketing) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 13/06/2014 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B. Com 

PG M.B.A. (HR, Marketing) 

Other Ph. D Pursuing 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 10.5 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 05 

International 04 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 02 

International 02 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 60 Students of MBA HR & Marketing 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 

 
  



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Deepak kumar Vitthal Pore 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA (Marketing, IB) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 13/06/2014 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B. Pharmacy 

PG M.B.A. (Marketing, IB) 

Other  

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 8.5 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 04 

International 03 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 01 

International 01 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students of MBA Marketing & IB 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Sarika Khandekar 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 02/09/2015 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG BCA 

PG M.B.A. (HR & IT) 

Other M.Com 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 5.5 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 00 

International 00 

Papers Presented in 

Conferences 

 

National 01 

International 01 

PhD Guide? Give field & 

University 

Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 25 Students of MBA HR 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 

 
  



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Aakash Shrikant Sane 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA (HR) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 02/05/2017 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.com 

PG M.PM. (HR) 

Other MBA (IB) 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 1Year 

Industry 2.5 Year 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 01 

International 00 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 01 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 20Students of MBA (HR) 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 

Nil 



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Nilofar Asif Sayyad 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MBA (Finance) 

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/01/2018 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Com (Costing, Taxation & 

Law) 

PG M.B.A. (Finance & HR) 

  

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 3.3 

Industry 3 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 0 

International 0 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 0 

International 0 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 200 Students of MBA Finance 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 

  



 
 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Shweta Dilip Padale 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 13/08/2009 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.C.A. 

PG M.C.A.  

Other Nil 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 8 years 7 Months 

Industry Nil 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 05 

International 05 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 03 

International 04 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 38 Students of MCA Finance 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 

  



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Sanjay Tekchand Dandele 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/07/2008 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc.(Comp.) 

PG M.C.A. 

Other Nil 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 10Y 6M 

Industry  

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 02 

International 00 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 00 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students of MCA 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Leena Deshmukh  

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 01-07-2009 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc 

PG MCA  

Other Nil 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 15 Years 2 months 

Industry 02 years 

Research 03 years 11 months 

Papers Published  

National 02 

International 10 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 07 

International 05 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 150 Students  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships CSI 

Consultancy Activities 01 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Yes 



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Kamlesh A. Meshram 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 30/07/2009 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc. (Computer Science) 

PG MCA(Computer 

Application) 

Other  

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 9.8 Yrs 

Industry 1  

Research - 

Papers Published  

National 02 

International 01 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National Nil 

International 06 

PhD Guide? Give field & 

University 
Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students of MCA 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Aditya Hanmant Katkar  

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 13/08/2009 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc. 

PG MCA 

Other - 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 9.6 

Industry 1.5 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 01 

International 01 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 00 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students of MCA 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 

Nil 



Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Kumar Baban Pawar 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 13/08/2009 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc.(Chemistry) 

PG M.C.A.  

Other Nil 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 8 years 7 Months 

Industry Nil 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 08 

International 06 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 05 

International 04 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 40 Students of MCA Finance 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional 

Institutions 
Nil 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Swati Ganesh Patil 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 1/07/2010 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Com 

PG MCA  

Other DIT & ADCSSAA 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 8.8 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 05 

International 02 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 01 

International 00 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Sarika Rangrao Patil 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA  

Date of Joining the Institution: 02/07/2007 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc.(Mathematics) 

PG M.C.A. (Computer Science & 

Application) 

Other M.Phil 

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 14.8 yrs 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 1 

International 2 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 1 

International 1 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 100 Students Project of MCA 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Prashant Jayavant More 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 15/06/2012 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG B.Sc. (Botany) 

PG MCA(Computer Application) 

Other  

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 7 

Industry 1.8 yr 

Research - 

Papers Published  

National 00 

International 01 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 00 

International 01 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 50 Students of MCA 

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Name of Teaching Staff* Prof. Deepak Ashok Kumar 

Pandita 

 

Designation Assistant Professor 

Department MCA 

Date of Joining the Institution: 01/01/2018 

Qualifications with Class/Grade  

UG BCA 

PG M.C.A. 

Other  

Total Experience in Years  

Teaching 10 Years 6 Months. 

Industry 0 

Research 0 

Papers Published  

National 04 

International 04 

Papers Presented in Conferences  

National 03 

International 02 

PhD Guide? Give field & University Nil 

PhDs/Projects Guided Nil 

Projects at Masters level 100 Students of MCA  

Books Published/IPRs/Patents Nil 

Professional Memberships Nil 

Consultancy Activities Nil 

Awards Nil 

Grants fetched Nil 

Interaction with Professional Institutions Nil 

  



 

INFRASTRUCTURAL   INFORMATION:  

 

INFRASTRUCTURAL  INFORMATION:  

 

 

 

 
Classroom/Tutorial Room 

facilities 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Tutorial Rooms 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Laboratory Details 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Computer Center Facilities 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Library Facilities 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Library Reading Hall 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Auditorium / Seminar Halls 

/Amphi 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Cafeteria 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Indoor Sports Facilities 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Outdoor Sports Facilities 

 

 
 

 

Gymnasium Facilities NO 

Facilities for Disabled Yes 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Other Facilities 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
Boys Hostel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Girls Hostel 

 
 

 

 



 

Name of the Appellate Authority for RTI Dr. Priyanka Singh 

Designation Director 

Phone number with STD code 8237076937, 8237076938 

FAX number with STD code 020-22933424 

Email 
jims@jspm.edu.in, director_jims@jspm.edu.in 

priyankasingh1206@gmail.com 
 

mailto:jims@jspm.edu.in
mailto:priyankasingh1206@gmail.com

